

08-24-2006



103295951

PARTMENT OF COMMERCE es Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET
PATENTS ONLY

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Please record the attached document

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. Name of conveying party(ies) 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Chang Soo HONG Name: The Board of Trustees of the University of Tohru YAMADA Illinois Arsenio M. FIALHO Internal Address: 352 Henry Administration Bldg. Tapas K. DAS GUPTA Street Address: 506 Wright Street Ananda M. CHAKRABARTY City: Urbana Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 

Yes 

No State: IL 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Country: <u>USA</u> Zip: 61801 Execution Date(s) August 1, August 2, August 17, August 1 and August 1, 2006, respectively. ☐ Assignment Merger Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Agreement Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other 4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application. A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 11/488,695 Additional numbers attached? 
Yes 
No Name and address to whom correspondence Total number of applications and patents concerning document should be mailed: involved: Name: Don J. Pelto Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Internal Address: Preston Gates Ellis & Rouvelas Meeds Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 1735 New York Avenue, Suite 600 Enclosed City: Washington None required (government interest not affecting title) State: DC **Payment Information** Country: USA Zip: 20006 a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Phone Number: 202-628-1700 Expiration Date Fax Number: 202-331-1024 b. Deposit Account Number 50-1067 Email Address: Authorized User Name D. Pelto August 21, 2006 Signature Date Don J. Pelto Total number of pages including cover Name of Person Signing sheet, attachments, and documents: 5

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

08/23/2006 DBYRNE 00000148 501067 11488695 01 FC:8021 40.00 DA

#### WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto

The Board of Trustees of the University of Illinois
352 Henry Administration Building
506 Wright Street
Urbana, IL 61801 USA

its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, so far as concerns the United States and the Territories and Possessions in and to his invention relating to

# TRANSPORT AGENTS FOR CROSSING THE BLOOD-BRAIN BARRIER AND INTO BRAIN CANCER CELLS, AND METHODS OF USE THEREOF

as set forth in his United States Patent Application

	executed concurrently herewith
	executed on
X	Serial No. July 19, 2006, filed 11/488,695

said application for United States Letters Patent, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation and Convention applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions or upon said applications, and any and all Letters Patent and reissues and extensions of Letters Patent granted for said inventions or upon said applications and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, said applications, and said Letters Patent; said Assignee being hereby authorized to file patent applications in any or all countries on any or all said inventions in the name of the undersigned or in the name of said Assignee or otherwise as said Assignee may deem advisable, under the International Convention or otherwise; the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America being hereby authorized to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to said Assignee in accordance herewith; this assignment being under covenant, not only that full power to make the same is had by the undersigned, but also that such assigned right is not encumbered by any grant, license, or other right theretofore given, and that the undersigned will do all acts reasonably serving to ensure that the said inventions, patent applications and Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made, and particularly to execute and deliver to said Assignee all lawful documents including petitions, specifications, oaths, assignments, invention disclaimers, and lawful affidavits in form and substance which may be requested by said Assignee, to furnish said Assignee with all facts relating to said inventions or the history thereof and any and all documents, photographs, models, samples or other physical exhibits which may be of said inventions, and to testify in any proceedings relating to said inventions, patent applications and Letters Patent.

REEL: 018210 FRAME: 0961

#### Attorney Docket No. 51282-00062

The undersigned hereby grant to the firm of Preston Gates Ellis & Rouvelas Meeds, LLP, 1735 New York Avenue, NW, Suite 500, Washington, DC 20006, the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

NAMES AND SIGNATURES OF INVENTORS					
Name:	Signature:	Date:			
Chang Soo HONG	- Fills	8101/06			
Name:	Signature:	Date:			
Tohru YAMADA	- · yemada	8/2106.			
Name:	Signature:	Date:			
Arsenio M. FIALHO					
Name:	Signature:	Date:			
Tapas K. DAS GUPTA	Signature:  Hohawaba	8/1/06			
Name:	Signature:	Date:			
Ananda M. CHAKRABARTY	Honarabay	8-1-06			
NAMES AND SIGNATURES OF WITNESSES					
Name:	Signature:	Date:			
Name:	Signature:	Date:			
Name:	Signature:	Date:			
Name:	Signature:	Date:			
Name:	Signature:	Date:			

Note: Prima facie evidence of execution may optionally be obtained by execution of this document before a U.S. Consul or before a local officer authorized to administer oaths whose authority is proved by a certificate from a U.S. Consul. IPT-407:4/90(1)(modified)

#### Attorney Docket No. 51282-00062

#### WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto

The Board of Trustees of the University of Illinois 352 Henry Administration Building 506 Wright Street Urbana, IL 61801 USA

its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, so far as concerns the United States and the Territories and Possessions in and to his invention relating to

## TRANSPORT AGENTS FOR CROSSING THE BLOOD-BRAIN BARRIER AND INTO BRAIN CANCER CELLS, AND METHODS OF USE THEREOF

as set forth in his United States Patent Application

$\boxtimes$	Serial No. July 19, 2006, filed 11/488,695
	executed on
	executed concurrently herewith

said application for United States Letters Patent, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation and Convention applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions or upon said applications, and any and all Letters Patent and reissues and extensions of Letters Patent granted for said inventions or upon said applications and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, said applications, and said Letters Patent: said Assignce being hereby authorized to file patent applications in any or all countries on any or all said inventions in the name of the undersigned or in the name of said Assignee or otherwise as said Assignee may deem advisable, under the International Convention or otherwise; the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America being hereby authorized to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to said Assignee in accordance herewith; this assignment being under covenant, not only that full power to make the same is had by the undersigned, but also that such assigned right is not encumbered by any grant, license, or other right theretofore given, and that the undersigned will do all acts reasonably serving to ensure that the said inventions, patent applications and Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by said Assignce as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made, and particularly to execute and deliver to said Assignee all lawful documents including petitions, specifications, oaths, assignments, invention disclaimers, and lawful affidavits in form and substance which may be requested by said Assignee, to furnish said Assignee with all facts relating to said inventions or the history thereof and any and all documents, photographs, models, samples or other physical exhibits which may be of said inventions, and to testify in any proceedings relating to said inventions, patent applications and Letters Patent.

08/17/2006 THU 11:14 [TX/RX NO 8594]

PATENT REEL: 018210 FRAME: 0963

### Attorney Docket No. 51282-00062

The undersigned hereby grant to the firm of Preston Gates Ellis & Rouvelas Meeds, LLP, 1735 New York Avenue, NW, Suite 500, Washington, DC 20006, the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

NAMES AND SIGNATURES OF INVENTORS					
Name:	Signature:	Date:			
Chang Soo HONG					
Name:	Signature:	Date:			
Tohru YAMADA					
Name:	Signature:	Date:			
Arsenio M. FIALHO	asa. Fiel	2006/08/17			
Name:	Signature:	Date:			
Tapas K. DAS GUPTA					
Name:	Signature:	Date:			
Ananda M. CHAKRABARTY					
NAMES AND SIGNATURES OF WITNESSES					
Name:	Signature:	Date:			
Name:	Signature:	Date:			
Name: Nama your Pader Seanto Janeno	Signature: Haua yose fartero	Date: みので(/33/17			
Name:	Signature:	Date:			
Name:	Signature:	Date:			

Note: Prima facia evidence of execution may optionally be obtained by execution of this document before a U.S. Consul or before a local officer authorized to administer ouths whose authority is proved by a certificate from a U.S. Consul.

1PT-407:4/90(1)(modified)